
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MONTGOMERY, Logan JR John Stark 11.73  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 BRUNEAU, Samuel SO Hollis/Brookli 11.78  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 11.93  (NW) 6(3) 6

4 CHEYNE, Parker JR Hollis/Brookli 11.95  (NW) 5(1) 4

5 CADWALLADER, Anthony JR Con-Val 11.98  (NW) 5(2) 2

6 CURLEY, Brady JR Hillsboro-Dee 11.99  (NW) 6(4) 1

7 SORA, Kenyon SO Milford 12.00  (NW) 5(3)

7 SOBALO, Nicholas SR Pelham 12.00  (NW) 6(5)

7 MCCRANIE, Kody SO Bow 12.00  (NW) 6(5)

10 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 12.10  (NW) 5(4)

11 DESMARAIS, Andrew FR Hollis/Brookli 12.16  (NW) 5(5)

12 HARRIS, Jack JR Con-Val 12.33  (NW) 5(6)

13 CIGLAR, Jon JR Conant 12.40  (NW) 4(1)

14 FLAGG, Chase FR Bow 12.44  (NW) 3(1)

15 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 12.61  (NW) 3(2)

16 MCCOY, Will FR Hollis/Brookli 12.82  (NW) 4(2)

17 NAGLE, Jordan JR Conant 12.83  (NW) 4(3)

18 BOULLION, Owen JR Bow 12.91  (NW) 4(4)

19 BARKER, Aiden SR Hollis/Brookli 12.95  (NW) 4(5)

20 BAWA, Emmanuel FR Monadnock 13.29  (NW) 3(3)

21 ENO, Connor FR Bow 13.39  (NW) 3(4)

22 MADDEN, Herbie FR Bow 13.58  (NW) 2(1)

23 CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant 13.61  (NW) 3(5)

24 KELLNER, Samuel FR Derryfield 13.79  (NW) 2(2)

25 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 14.33  (NW) 2(3)

26 RODGERS, Zolah SO Hinsdale 14.41  (NW) 1(1)

27 HARTSHORN, Marshall FR Derryfield 15.05  (NW) 1(2)

28 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 16.08  (NW) 1(3)

JOHNSON, Elijah SR Con-Val NT  (NW) 2

OLAWUYI, Olumide (David) SO Hillsboro-Dee NT  (NW) 2

REGNEY, Torin FR Monadnock NT  (NW) 3

NAGLE, Jared FR Conant NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODGERS, Zolah SO Hinsdale 14.41

2 HARTSHORN, Marshall FR Derryfield 15.05

3 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 16.08

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MADDEN, Herbie FR Bow 13.58

2 KELLNER, Samuel FR Derryfield 13.79

3 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 14.33

JOHNSON, Elijah SR Con-Val NT

OLAWUYI, Olumide (David) SO Hillsboro-Dee NT

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FLAGG, Chase FR Bow 12.44

2 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 12.61

3 BAWA, Emmanuel FR Monadnock 13.29

4 ENO, Connor FR Bow 13.39

5 CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant 13.61

REGNEY, Torin FR Monadnock NT

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CIGLAR, Jon JR Conant 12.40

2 MCCOY, Will FR Hollis/Brookli 12.82

3 NAGLE, Jordan JR Conant 12.83

4 BOULLION, Owen JR Bow 12.91

5 BARKER, Aiden SR Hollis/Brookli 12.95

NAGLE, Jared FR Conant NT

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHEYNE, Parker JR Hollis/Brookli 11.95

2 CADWALLADER, Anthony JR Con-Val 11.98

3 SORA, Kenyon SO Milford 12.00

4 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 12.10

5 DESMARAIS, Andrew FR Hollis/Brookli 12.16

6 HARRIS, Jack JR Con-Val 12.33

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MONTGOMERY, Logan JR John Stark 11.73

2 BRUNEAU, Samuel SO Hollis/Brookli 11.78

3 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 11.93

4 CURLEY, Brady JR Hillsboro-Dee 11.99

5 SOBALO, Nicholas SR Pelham 12.00

5 MCCRANIE, Kody SO Bow 12.00

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MACKINNON, Junior SO Pelham 23.13  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 23.81  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 CALLE, Rio SO John Stark 24.17  (NW) 4(1) 6

4 BRUNEAU, Samuel SO Hollis/Brookli 24.20  (NW) 5(3) 4

5 CURLEY, Brady JR Hillsboro-Dee 24.32  (NW) 5(4) 1.5

5 SOBALO, Nicholas SR Pelham 24.32  (NW) 5(4) 1.5

7 CADWALLADER, Anthony JR Con-Val 25.19  (NW) 4(2)

8 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 25.44  (NW) 4(3)

9 VEILLEUX, Ethan SO John Stark 25.74  (NW) 3(1)

10 BARKER, Aiden SR Hollis/Brookli 25.98  (NW) 3(2)

11 MAO, Nathaniel SR Con-Val 26.04  (NW) 4(4)

12 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 26.05  (NW) 4(5)

13 BOULLION, Owen JR Bow 26.31  (NW) 3(3)

14 ENO, Connor FR Bow 26.92  (NW) 2(1)

15 CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant 27.41  (NW) 2(2)

16 LEWICKI, Cameron SO Milford 27.79  (NW) 2(3)

17 MADDEN, Herbie FR Bow 28.12  (NW) 2(4)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 BUXTON, Gavin FR Bow 28.21  (NW) 2(5)

19 BAWA, Emmanuel FR Monadnock 28.26  (NW) 2(6)

20 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 28.49  (NW) 1(1)

21 HARTSHORN, Marshall FR Derryfield 31.35  (NW) 1(2)

22 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 33.86  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 28.49

2 HARTSHORN, Marshall FR Derryfield 31.35

3 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 33.86

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENO, Connor FR Bow 26.92

2 CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant 27.41

3 LEWICKI, Cameron SO Milford 27.79

4 MADDEN, Herbie FR Bow 28.12

5 BUXTON, Gavin FR Bow 28.21

6 BAWA, Emmanuel FR Monadnock 28.26

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 VEILLEUX, Ethan SO John Stark 25.74

2 BARKER, Aiden SR Hollis/Brookli 25.98

3 BOULLION, Owen JR Bow 26.31

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALLE, Rio SO John Stark 24.17

2 CADWALLADER, Anthony JR Con-Val 25.19

3 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 25.44

4 MAO, Nathaniel SR Con-Val 26.04

5 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 26.05

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MACKINNON, Junior SO Pelham 23.13

2 LAPLANT, Ryan JR Pelham 23.81

3 BRUNEAU, Samuel SO Hollis/Brookli 24.20

4 CURLEY, Brady JR Hillsboro-Dee 24.32

4 SOBALO, Nicholas SR Pelham 24.32

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MONTGOMERY, Logan JR John Stark 51.52 5(1)

2 BRUNEAU, Henry SR Hollis/Brookli 54.28 5(2)

3 CHEYNE, Parker JR Hollis/Brookli 54.69 5(3)

4 DROUIN, Jack JR Pelham 55.53 5(4)

5 MILLER, Miles FR Bow 56.04 4(1)

6 JOSLYN, Peyton FR Monadnock 56.14 5(5)

7 DUMONT, Logan JR Pelham 56.45 4(2)

8 STROUT, Jonathan SR Pelham 57.27 5(6)

9 VEILLEUX, Ethan SO John Stark 57.43 4(3)

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 WESTENBERG, Jake SR Bow 57.56 4(4)

11 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 58.38 4(5)

12 CUTTER, Bronson SO Conant 58.83 3(1)

13 JOSLYN, Jace JR Monadnock 59.37 3(2)

14 O'CONNOR, Ryan JR Con-Val 59.42 2(1)

15 GANCARZ, Jonathan SO Bow 59.67 3(3)

16 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 1:00.01 2(2)

17 WILLIAMS, Brady FR Pelham 1:00.24 3(4)

18 DESCHENES, Mason FR Con-Val 1:00.97 3(5)

19 GAUTHIER, Odin SO Conant 1:05.91 2(3)

20 OWEN, David FR Bow 1:13.33 2(4)

21 KIRBY, Colin FR Milford 1:19.97 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 4

1 O'CONNOR, Ryan JR Con-Val 59.42

2 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 1:00.01

3 GAUTHIER, Odin SO Conant 1:05.91

4 OWEN, David FR Bow 1:13.33

5 KIRBY, Colin FR Milford 1:19.97

Section 3 of 4

1 CUTTER, Bronson SO Conant 58.83

2 JOSLYN, Jace JR Monadnock 59.37

3 GANCARZ, Jonathan SO Bow 59.67

4 WILLIAMS, Brady FR Pelham 1:00.24

5 DESCHENES, Mason FR Con-Val 1:00.97

Section 4 of 4

1 MILLER, Miles FR Bow 56.04

2 DUMONT, Logan JR Pelham 56.45

3 VEILLEUX, Ethan SO John Stark 57.43

4 WESTENBERG, Jake SR Bow 57.56

5 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 58.38

Section 5 of 4

1 MONTGOMERY, Logan JR John Stark 51.52

2 BRUNEAU, Henry SR Hollis/Brookli 54.28

3 CHEYNE, Parker JR Hollis/Brookli 54.69

4 DROUIN, Jack JR Pelham 55.53

5 JOSLYN, Peyton FR Monadnock 56.14

6 STROUT, Jonathan SR Pelham 57.27

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Trip SR Pelham 2:01.84 2(1) 10

2 BETTERLEY, Alden JR Bow 2:06.43 2(2) 8

3 FINNEGAN, Ayden SR Hollis/Brookli 2:09.82 2(3) 6

4 KENNEY, Brandon SR Pelham 2:10.38 2(4) 4
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 WHITLEY, Will FR Milford 2:11.94 2(5) 2

6 JOSLYN, Peyton FR Monadnock 2:13.63 2(6) 1

7 JOSLYN, Jace JR Monadnock 2:16.66 2(7)

8 RICHARD, Austen JR Conant 2:17.79 2(8)

9 AFZAL, Rahim SO Pelham 2:17.93 2(9)

10 SKORUPAN, Grant FR Milford 2:21.37 1(1)

11 HALL, Hunter JR Con-Val 2:21.85 1(2)

12 KOHL, Jack SO Bow 2:23.49 1(3)

13 BARRETT, James (Nate) JR Derryfield 2:24.38 1(4)

14 SARGENT, Thomas SO Bow 2:25.65 2(10)

15 ANGOVE, Lenny SO Conant 2:25.74 1(5)

16 ALONSO, Jake JR Con-Val 2:28.05 1(6)

17 BENTLEY, Jed FR Monadnock 2:29.03 1(7)

18 COUTO, Jayden FR Hollis/Brookli 2:29.62 1(8)

19 DECOSTA, Gavyn SO Bow 2:30.01 1(9)

20 GAUTHIER, Odin SO Conant 2:37.89 1(10)

21 JOHNSON, Quinn SO Milford 2:42.86 1(11)

22 DUPUIS, Banyon 7 Hinsdale 3:00.38 1(12)

MCGLINCHEY, Gavin SO Pelham NT 2

SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SKORUPAN, Grant FR Milford 2:21.37

2 HALL, Hunter JR Con-Val 2:21.85

3 KOHL, Jack SO Bow 2:23.49

4 BARRETT, James (Nate) JR Derryfield 2:24.38

5 ANGOVE, Lenny SO Conant 2:25.74

6 ALONSO, Jake JR Con-Val 2:28.05

7 BENTLEY, Jed FR Monadnock 2:29.03

8 COUTO, Jayden FR Hollis/Brookli 2:29.62

9 DECOSTA, Gavyn SO Bow 2:30.01

10 GAUTHIER, Odin SO Conant 2:37.89

11 JOHNSON, Quinn SO Milford 2:42.86

12 DUPUIS, Banyon 7 Hinsdale 3:00.38

Section 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Trip SR Pelham 2:01.84

2 BETTERLEY, Alden JR Bow 2:06.43

3 FINNEGAN, Ayden SR Hollis/Brookli 2:09.82

4 KENNEY, Brandon SR Pelham 2:10.38

5 WHITLEY, Will FR Milford 2:11.94

6 JOSLYN, Peyton FR Monadnock 2:13.63

7 JOSLYN, Jace JR Monadnock 2:16.66

8 RICHARD, Austen JR Conant 2:17.79

9 AFZAL, Rahim SO Pelham 2:17.93

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
10 SARGENT, Thomas SO Bow 2:25.65

MCGLINCHEY, Gavin SO Pelham NT

SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant NT

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BETTERLEY, Alden JR Bow 4:41.54 2(1) 10

2 LEMIRE, Eli JR John Stark 4:44.60 2(2) 8

3 SIMARD, William SO Con-Val 4:46.82 2(3) 6

4 ALAJAJIAN, Nathan SO Conant 4:58.16 2(4) 4

5 KEIRSTEAD, Alex JR John Stark 5:00.56 2(5) 2

6 POST, James JR Con-Val 5:00.71 2(6) 1

7 MILLER, Owen JR Bow 5:02.42 2(7)

8 GARRETT, Cayden SR Pelham 5:02.86 2(8)

9 RICHARD, Austen JR Conant 5:19.01 2(9)

10 BENTLEY, Jed FR Monadnock 5:20.27 2(10)

11 PATENAUDE, Austin FR John Stark 5:26.56 2(11)

12 DESCHENES, Mason FR Con-Val 5:27.84 1(1)

13 NOCE, Jack SO Bow 5:31.62 1(2)

14 DECKER, Joshua SO Con-Val 5:35.64 1(3)

15 SANDAHL, Caleb FR Bow 5:37.01 1(4)

16 NERO, Isaiah JR Conant 5:48.06 1(5)

17 BASTARACHE, Jack SO Milford 5:54.65 1(6)

18 DUPUIS, Banyon 7 Hinsdale 6:26.00 1(7)

19 GENTILE, Spencer SO Hinsdale 7:18.40 1(8)

20 TIDWELL, Quaid JR Hinsdale 7:35.39 1(9)

CURLEY, Aiden FR Hollis/Brookli NT 1

POLAND, Keegan FR Hillsboro-Dee NT 1

BRAUN, Dylan JR Hillsboro-Dee NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DESCHENES, Mason FR Con-Val 5:27.84

2 NOCE, Jack SO Bow 5:31.62

3 DECKER, Joshua SO Con-Val 5:35.64

4 SANDAHL, Caleb FR Bow 5:37.01

5 NERO, Isaiah JR Conant 5:48.06

6 BASTARACHE, Jack SO Milford 5:54.65

7 DUPUIS, Banyon 7 Hinsdale 6:26.00

8 GENTILE, Spencer SO Hinsdale 7:18.40

9 TIDWELL, Quaid JR Hinsdale 7:35.39

CURLEY, Aiden FR Hollis/Brookli NT

POLAND, Keegan FR Hillsboro-Dee NT

Section 2 of 2

1 BETTERLEY, Alden JR Bow 4:41.54

2 LEMIRE, Eli JR John Stark 4:44.60
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 SIMARD, William SO Con-Val 4:46.82

4 ALAJAJIAN, Nathan SO Conant 4:58.16

5 KEIRSTEAD, Alex JR John Stark 5:00.56

6 POST, James JR Con-Val 5:00.71

7 MILLER, Owen JR Bow 5:02.42

8 GARRETT, Cayden SR Pelham 5:02.86

9 RICHARD, Austen JR Conant 5:19.01

10 BENTLEY, Jed FR Monadnock 5:20.27

11 PATENAUDE, Austin FR John Stark 5:26.56

BRAUN, Dylan JR Hillsboro-Dee NT

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SIXON, Daniel JR Milford 9:58.72 10

2 SIMARD, William SO Con-Val 9:59.12 8

3 KORTHALS, Logan FR Milford 10:23.52 6

4 LAMPINEN, Carlton JR Monadnock 10:45.15 4

5 HOESCH, Jacob FR Hollis/Brookli 10:46.61 2

6 FINNEGAN, Ronan SO Hollis/Brookli 10:48.42 1

7 ROY, Benjamin SR Derryfield 11:02.41

8 DECKER, Joshua SO Con-Val 11:25.35

9 WORCESTER, Wyatt FR Bow 11:28.61

10 KLONEL, Nathan JR Con-Val 11:55.80

11 CALDERWOOD, Benjamin SO Hinsdale 12:11.11

12 SANDAHL, Caleb FR Bow 12:13.27

13 SARGENT, Thomas SO Bow 12:14.22

14 COTE, Cooper FR Milford 12:15.06

15 SMITH, Jordan JR Hinsdale 15:14.47

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LOMBARA, Gavin SO Monadnock 16.45  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 FURTADO, Antonio SR Pelham 16.84  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 17.09  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 COLBY, Kaden JR Conant 17.32  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 POST, James JR Con-Val 17.87  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock 18.16  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 BARKER, Isaiah JR Hinsdale 18.79  (NW) 2(2)

8 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 19.50  (NW) 1(1)

9 IBARRA, Sebastian SR Pelham 19.73  (NW) 2(3)

10 THOMAS, Noah FR John Stark 19.96  (NW) 1(2)

11 CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock 20.28  (NW) 2(4)

12 MILLER, Liam SO Bow 20.93  (NW) 1(3)

13 O'CONNOR, Brady FR Pelham 21.06  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 19.50

2 THOMAS, Noah FR John Stark 19.96

3 MILLER, Liam SO Bow 20.93

4 O'CONNOR, Brady FR Pelham 21.06

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock 18.16

2 BARKER, Isaiah JR Hinsdale 18.79

3 IBARRA, Sebastian SR Pelham 19.73

4 CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock 20.28

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOMBARA, Gavin SO Monadnock 16.45

2 FURTADO, Antonio SR Pelham 16.84

3 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 17.09

4 COLBY, Kaden JR Conant 17.32

5 POST, James JR Con-Val 17.87

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLODOWSKI, Adam SR Milford 42.73 5(1) 10

2 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 43.67 4(1) 8

3 LOMBARA, Gavin SO Monadnock 43.81 5(2) 6

4 FURTADO, Antonio SR Pelham 44.42 5(3) 4

5 MCCAMMACK, Marcus SR Hollis/Brookli 45.34 4(2) 2

6 BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock 45.78 3(1) 1

7 POST, James JR Con-Val 46.01 4(3)

8 HARRIS, Tony FR Hillsboro-Dee 47.16 4(4)

9 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 47.29 3(2)

10 MCCAMMACK, Brady SO Hollis/Brookli 47.44 3(3)

11 BARKER, Isaiah JR Hinsdale 48.34 3(4)

12 CROTEAU, Marc SO Hollis/Brookli 48.88 2(1)

13 ATWELL, Colin JR Bow 50.55 1(1)

14 FOX, Logan SR Bow 51.40 1(2)

15 GANCARZ, Jonathan SO Bow 51.56 1(3)

16 THOMAS, Noah FR John Stark 51.95 1(4)

17 CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock 53.30 2(2)

18 RICKETTS-QUIROZ, Christian SO Pelham 55.08 2(3)

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NT 5

COLBY, Kaden JR Conant NT 4

BASTARACHE, Jack SO Milford NT 2

GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ATWELL, Colin JR Bow 50.55

2 FOX, Logan SR Bow 51.40
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#15 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 GANCARZ, Jonathan SO Bow 51.56

4 THOMAS, Noah FR John Stark 51.95

Section 2 of 5

1 CROTEAU, Marc SO Hollis/Brookli 48.88

2 CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock 53.30

3 RICKETTS-QUIROZ, Christian SO Pelham 55.08

BASTARACHE, Jack SO Milford NT

Section 3 of 5

1 BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock 45.78

2 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 47.29

3 MCCAMMACK, Brady SO Hollis/Brookli 47.44

4 BARKER, Isaiah JR Hinsdale 48.34

Section 4 of 5

1 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 43.67

2 MCCAMMACK, Marcus SR Hollis/Brookli 45.34

3 POST, James JR Con-Val 46.01

4 HARRIS, Tony FR Hillsboro-Dee 47.16

COLBY, Kaden JR Conant NT

Section 5 of 5

1 HOLODOWSKI, Adam SR Milford 42.73

2 LOMBARA, Gavin SO Monadnock 43.81

3 FURTADO, Antonio SR Pelham 44.42

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NT

GAGNON, Dieuluxon SR Pelham NT

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Con-Val (A) 44.81 10

2 Pelham (A) 44.94 8

3 Bow (A) 47.14 6

4 Conant (A) 49.67 4

5 Hinsdale (A) 52.61 2

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hollis/Brookline (A) 3:33.07 2(1) 10

2 Milford (A) 3:34.61 2(2) 8

3 John Stark (A) 3:37.32 2(3) 6

4 Conant (A) 3:37.92 2(4) 4

5 Pelham (A) 3:47.93 2(5) 2

6 Bow (A) 3:54.04 1(1) 1

7 Con-Val (A) 4:00.81 1(2)

8 Hinsdale (A) 4:23.54 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
1 Bow (A) 3:54.04

2 Con-Val (A) 4:00.81

3 Hinsdale (A) 4:23.54

Section 2 of 2

1 Hollis/Brookline (A) 3:33.07

2 Milford (A) 3:34.61

3 John Stark (A) 3:37.32

4 Conant (A) 3:37.92

5 Pelham (A) 3:47.93

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MONTGOMERY, Logan JR John Stark 5' 10" 10

2 KINSEY-TURNER, Sam SO John Stark 5' 8" 8

3 MORIN, Ethan FR Milford 5' 6" 6

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew FR Hollis/Brookli 5' 6" 4

5 CADWALLADER, Anthony JR Con-Val 5' 4" 2

6 WHITLEY, Will FR Milford 5' 4" 1

7 CUTTER, Bronson SO Conant 5' 0"

ATWELL, Colin JR Bow NH

BERRY, Josh SO Milford NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCDOWELL, Ben JR Bow 13' 0" 10

2 CREAR, Colby SO Pelham 11' 0" 8

3 HARRIS, Jack JR Con-Val 10' 6" 6

3 MIGLIORE, Nathan SO Pelham 9' 6" 3

3 MCDOWELL, Joseph JR Bow 10' 6" 3

5 HASTIE, Logan SO Pelham 9' 6" 1

5 MILLER, Liam SO Bow 9' 6"

8 NAGLE, Jordan JR Conant 9' 0"

8 NERO, Isaiah JR Conant 9' 0"

8 KOLESAR, Hunter SO Milford 9' 0"

11 CIGLAR, Jon JR Conant 8' 6"

12 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 8' 0"

13 SARGENT, Thomas SO Bow 7' 6"

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EDWARDS, Kendrick SO Con-Val 19' 8"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CALLE, Rio SO John Stark 18' 91 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MACKINNON, Junior SO Pelham 18' 41 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew FR Hollis/Brookli 18' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 MCEVOY, Nathaniel SR Hollis/Brookli 17' 5"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 STROUT, Jonathan SR Pelham 17' 3"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 COLBY, Kaden JR Conant 17' 21 /2  (NW) 2(7)
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 17' 2"  (NW) 2(8)

9 MAO, Nathaniel SR Con-Val 16' 101 /4  (NW) 1(1)

10 NWABUEZE, Osinachi FR Pelham 15' 5"  (NW) 1(2)

10 BERRY, Josh SO Milford 15' 5"  (NW) 2(9)

12 FOX, Logan SR Bow 14' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

13 BUXTON, Gavin FR Bow 13' 01 /4  (NW) 1(4)

NERO, Isaiah JR Conant NM  (NW) 1

CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant NM  (NW) 1

OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock NM  (NW) 1

MORIN, Ethan FR Milford NM  (NW) 1

BARB, Tiegen FR Milford NM  (NW) 1

WILSON, Avery SO Milford NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MAO, Nathaniel SR Con-Val 16' 101 /4  (NW)

2 NWABUEZE, Osinachi FR Pelham 15' 5"  (NW)

3 FOX, Logan SR Bow 14' 0"  (NW)

4 BUXTON, Gavin FR Bow 13' 01 /4  (NW)

NERO, Isaiah JR Conant NM  (NW)

CRUZ, Jacob SO Conant NM  (NW)

OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock NM  (NW)

MORIN, Ethan FR Milford NM  (NW)

BARB, Tiegen FR Milford NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 EDWARDS, Kendrick SO Con-Val 19' 8"  (NW)

2 CALLE, Rio SO John Stark 18' 91 /2  (NW)

3 MACKINNON, Junior SO Pelham 18' 41 /2  (NW)

4 DESMARAIS, Andrew FR Hollis/Brookli 18' 31 /2  (NW)

5 MCEVOY, Nathaniel SR Hollis/Brookli 17' 5"  (NW)

6 STROUT, Jonathan SR Pelham 17' 3"  (NW)

7 COLBY, Kaden JR Conant 17' 21 /2  (NW)

8 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 17' 2"  (NW)

9 BERRY, Josh SO Milford 15' 5"  (NW)

WILSON, Avery SO Milford NM  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SORA, Kenyon SO Milford 38' 61 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MCCAMMACK, Marcus SR Hollis/Brookli 37' 81 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DOUZANIS, Joel SO John Stark 37' 33 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NWABUEZE, Osinachi FR Pelham 37' 11 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 WILSON, Avery SO Milford 36' 03 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 NAGLE, Jordan JR Conant 35' 43 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 34' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1)

8 POST, James JR Con-Val 32' 11 /2  (NW) 2(7)

#27 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 SENGALOUN, Connor SR Hinsdale 31' 33 /4  (NW) 1(2)

10 OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock 30' 111 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 ATWELL, Colin JR Bow 30' 73 /4  (NW) 1(4)

11 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 30' 73 /4  (NW) 2(8)

13 NERO, Isaiah JR Conant 26' 113 /4  (NW) 1(5)

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NM  (NW) 1

CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock NM  (NW) 1

HASTIE, Logan SO Pelham NM  (NW) 1

BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KLONEL, Austin SR Con-Val 34' 01 /2  (NW)

2 SENGALOUN, Connor SR Hinsdale 31' 33 /4  (NW)

3 OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock 30' 111 /2  (NW)

4 ATWELL, Colin JR Bow 30' 73 /4  (NW)

5 NERO, Isaiah JR Conant 26' 113 /4  (NW)

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NM  (NW)

CINTRON, Mateo FR Monadnock NM  (NW)

HASTIE, Logan SO Pelham NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SORA, Kenyon SO Milford 38' 61 /2  (NW)

2 MCCAMMACK, Marcus SR Hollis/Brookli 37' 81 /4  (NW)

3 DOUZANIS, Joel SO John Stark 37' 33 /4  (NW)

4 NWABUEZE, Osinachi FR Pelham 37' 11 /4  (NW)

5 WILSON, Avery SO Milford 36' 03 /4  (NW)

6 NAGLE, Jordan JR Conant 35' 43 /4  (NW)

7 POST, James JR Con-Val 32' 11 /2  (NW)

8 CHARRON, Ryan SR Con-Val 30' 73 /4  (NW)

BIBEAU, Jacob JR Monadnock NM  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CLOUTIER, Cade JR Milford 39' 101 /2 2(1) 10

2 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 39' 81 /2 2(2) 8

3 TELOFSKI, Maxx SO Con-Val 39' 11 /4 2(3) 6

4 CADWALLADER, Roman SO Con-Val 39' 01 /2 2(4) 4

5 DOUZANIS, Joel SO John Stark 38' 93 /4 2(5) 2

6 BENHAM, Bishop SO Con-Val 37' 101 /2 2(6) 1

7 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 37' 51 /2 2(7)

8 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 35' 6" 2(8)

9 LOVER, Ryan SR Bow 34' 3" 2(9)

10 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 32' 81 /2 2(10)

11 CURTIS, Charles-Riley SO Milford 32' 8" 2(11)

12 DESCOTEAU, Alex SO John Stark 32' 51 /2 2(12)

13 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 31' 31 /2 2(13)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 FREDETTE, Jakub JR Pelham 31' 21 /2 1(1)

15 OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock 30' 5" 1(2)

16 ZIEMIECKI, Tomas JR Milford 29' 71 /4 2(14)

17 MCDOWELL, Joseph JR Bow 29' 63 /4 1(3)

18 DRALEAUS, Vincent SR John Stark 28' 11" 1(4)

19 ROULEAU, Matthew JR Hinsdale 28' 93 /4 1(5)

20 HILL, Logan FR Monadnock 28' 8" 1(6)

21 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 28' 2" 1(7)

22 SAARI-ROSA, Ely JR Hinsdale 27' 61 /2 1(8)

23 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 27' 2" 1(9)

24 ALBUSHIES, William FR Bow 26' 9" 1(10)

25 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 24' 5" 1(11)

26 BEAUDOIN, Marcus SO Hinsdale 20' 0" 1(12)

27 SOURS, Aidan 7 Wilton-Lynde 13' 2" 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FREDETTE, Jakub JR Pelham 31' 21 /2

2 OLSZAK, Peter JR Monadnock 30' 5"

3 MCDOWELL, Joseph JR Bow 29' 63 /4

4 DRALEAUS, Vincent SR John Stark 28' 11"

5 ROULEAU, Matthew JR Hinsdale 28' 93 /4

6 HILL, Logan FR Monadnock 28' 8"

7 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 28' 2"

8 SAARI-ROSA, Ely JR Hinsdale 27' 61 /2

9 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 27' 2"

10 ALBUSHIES, William FR Bow 26' 9"

11 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 24' 5"

12 BEAUDOIN, Marcus SO Hinsdale 20' 0"

13 SOURS, Aidan 7 Wilton-Lynde 13' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 CLOUTIER, Cade JR Milford 39' 101 /2

2 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 39' 81 /2

3 TELOFSKI, Maxx SO Con-Val 39' 11 /4

4 CADWALLADER, Roman SO Con-Val 39' 01 /2

5 DOUZANIS, Joel SO John Stark 38' 93 /4

6 BENHAM, Bishop SO Con-Val 37' 101 /2

7 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 37' 51 /2

8 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 35' 6"

9 LOVER, Ryan SR Bow 34' 3"

10 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot SO Con-Val 32' 81 /2

11 CURTIS, Charles-Riley SO Milford 32' 8"

12 DESCOTEAU, Alex SO John Stark 32' 51 /2

13 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 31' 31 /2

14 ZIEMIECKI, Tomas JR Milford 29' 71 /4

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HATCH, Keagan SR Milford 125' 7" 2(1) 10

2 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 113' 3" 2(2) 8

3 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 106' 5" 2(3) 6

4 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 104' 9" 2(4) 4

5 DESCOTEAU, Alex SO John Stark 96' 1" 2(5) 2

6 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 92' 4" 2(6) 1

7 BALL, Nicholas FR Monadnock 90' 7" 2(7)

8 TELOFSKI, Maxx SO Con-Val 90' 3" 2(8)

9 CADWALLADER, Roman SO Con-Val 86' 11" 1(1)

10 MCDOWELL, Joseph JR Bow 86' 8" 2(9)

11 CLOUTIER, Cade JR Milford 86' 1" 1(2)

12 LOVER, Ryan SR Bow 84' 9" 1(3)

13 FOWLER, Josiah JR John Stark 84' 7" 2(10)

14 FREDETTE, Jakub JR Pelham 84' 3" 1(4)

15 BENHAM, Bishop SO Con-Val 80' 9" 2(11)

16 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 79' 0" 1(5)

17 ROULEAU, Matthew JR Hinsdale 77' 10" 1(6)

18 ZIEMIECKI, Tomas JR Milford 75' 10" 2(12)

19 SAARI-ROSA, Ely JR Hinsdale 75' 8" 1(7)

20 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 70' 8" 1(8)

21 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 70' 7" 1(9)

22 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 66' 6" 2(13)

23 EDWARDS, Kendrick SO Con-Val 64' 11" 1(10)

24 DREW, William FR Bow 59' 10" 1(11)

25 BEAUDOIN, Marcus SO Hinsdale 51' 11" 1(12)

26 SOURS, Aidan 7 Wilton-Lynde 34' 1" 1(13)

WU, Tyler SO Hollis/Brookli NM 1

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CADWALLADER, Roman SO Con-Val 86' 11"

2 CLOUTIER, Cade JR Milford 86' 1"

3 LOVER, Ryan SR Bow 84' 9"

4 FREDETTE, Jakub JR Pelham 84' 3"

5 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 79' 0"

6 ROULEAU, Matthew JR Hinsdale 77' 10"

7 SAARI-ROSA, Ely JR Hinsdale 75' 8"

8 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 70' 8"

9 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 70' 7"

10 EDWARDS, Kendrick SO Con-Val 64' 11"

11 DREW, William FR Bow 59' 10"

12 BEAUDOIN, Marcus SO Hinsdale 51' 11"

13 SOURS, Aidan 7 Wilton-Lynde 34' 1"

WU, Tyler SO Hollis/Brookli NM
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2

1 HATCH, Keagan SR Milford 125' 7"

2 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 113' 3"

3 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 106' 5"

4 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 104' 9"

5 DESCOTEAU, Alex SO John Stark 96' 1"

6 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 92' 4"

7 BALL, Nicholas FR Monadnock 90' 7"

8 TELOFSKI, Maxx SO Con-Val 90' 3"

9 MCDOWELL, Joseph JR Bow 86' 8"

10 FOWLER, Josiah JR John Stark 84' 7"

11 BENHAM, Bishop SO Con-Val 80' 9"

12 ZIEMIECKI, Tomas JR Milford 75' 10"

13 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 66' 6"

SAWYER, Ben SO Conant NM

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 133' 10" 2(1) 10

2 BALL, Nicholas FR Monadnock 131' 3" 2(2) 8

3 FERWARDA, Mason JR Hillsboro-Dee 115' 8" 2(3) 6

4 LEWICKI, Cameron SO Milford 113' 2" 2(4) 4

5 KOLESAR, Hunter SO Milford 112' 0" 2(5) 2

6 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 104' 0" 2(6) 1

7 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 101' 3" 2(7)

8 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 99' 11" 2(8)

9 FOWLER, Josiah JR John Stark 97' 6" 2(9)

10 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 97' 3" 2(10)

11 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 92' 10" 1(1)

12 DRALEAUS, Vincent SR John Stark 92' 9" 2(11)

13 TIDWELL, Quaid JR Hinsdale 91' 11" 1(2)

14 HILL, Logan FR Monadnock 87' 7" 1(3)

15 LLIBRE, Joel SO Pelham 87' 5" 2(12)

16 RODGERS, Zolah SO Hinsdale 79' 0" 1(4)

17 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 75' 10" 1(5)

18 BASCOM, Izaiah 8 Hinsdale 75' 1" 1(6)

19 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 71' 8" 2(13)

20 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 69' 1" 1(7)

21 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 66' 10" 1(8)

22 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 64' 7" 1(9)

23 DREW, William FR Bow 56' 8" 1(10)

24 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 56' 5" 1(11)

25 ALBUSHIES, William FR Bow 51' 11" 1(12)

26 KELLNER, Samuel FR Derryfield 45' 1" 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS

#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 COSTIFAS, Chris JR Milford 92' 10"

2 TIDWELL, Quaid JR Hinsdale 91' 11"

3 HILL, Logan FR Monadnock 87' 7"

4 RODGERS, Zolah SO Hinsdale 79' 0"

5 DEMERS, Noah JR Hinsdale 75' 10"

6 BASCOM, Izaiah 8 Hinsdale 75' 1"

7 RAY, Jaden FR Wilton-Lynde 69' 1"

8 HORNE, Billy SO Conant 66' 10"

9 O'NEILL, Trent SR Conant 64' 7"

10 DREW, William FR Bow 56' 8"

11 SHI, Jadon FR Derryfield 56' 5"

12 ALBUSHIES, William FR Bow 51' 11"

13 KELLNER, Samuel FR Derryfield 45' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SAWYER, Jacob SR Conant 133' 10"

2 BALL, Nicholas FR Monadnock 131' 3"

3 FERWARDA, Mason JR Hillsboro-Dee 115' 8"

4 LEWICKI, Cameron SO Milford 113' 2"

5 KOLESAR, Hunter SO Milford 112' 0"

6 MAGOON, Rory JR John Stark 104' 0"

7 ZIEGLER, Brennan FR Derryfield 101' 3"

8 CEVASCO, Charles JR Milford 99' 11"

9 FOWLER, Josiah JR John Stark 97' 6"

10 NICHOLLS, Sean JR Bow 97' 3"

11 DRALEAUS, Vincent SR John Stark 92' 9"

12 LLIBRE, Joel SO Pelham 87' 5"

13 BLANCHETTE, Gage SO Conant 71' 8"

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 13.91  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 ARTHUR, Maia SO Hollis/Brookli 14.07  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 BROOKS, Isabella SR Conant 14.10  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 CAREY, Neela SO Keene 14.37  (NW) 5(4) 4

5 PERRY, Violet FR Keene 14.50  (NW) 4(1) 2

6 BECIROVIC, Meldina FR Bow 14.52  (NW) 4(2) 0.5

6 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 14.52  (NW) 5(5) 0.5

8 PIERANNUNZI, Lucy FR Keene 14.59  (NW) 4(3)

9 GREEN, Audrie SO Hollis/Brookli 14.68  (NW) 4(4)

10 SINCLAIR, Jenna FR John Stark 14.72  (NW) 4(5)

11 PATTERSON, Katie JR John Stark 14.92  (NW) 3(1)

12 COLENA, Malaya JR Hollis/Brookli 15.02  (NW) 4(6)

13 FARR, Lexana SO Bow 15.25  (NW) 3(2)

14 DENNIS, Hayleigh JR John Stark 15.28  (NW) 3(3)

15 VAN HAM, Josie FR Bow 15.33  (NW) 2(1)

16 LAMOTHE, Makayla FR Con-Val 15.62  (NW) 3(4)

CONVAL LAST CHANCE INVITATIONAL
Peterborough, NH
Con-Val

Friday, May 19, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/20/2023 12:09 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 WOODHOUSE, Mariah FR Con-Val 15.74  (NW) 3(5)

18 MICHAUD, Maisie FR Con-Val 15.75  (NW) 2(2)

19 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 15.98  (NW) 2(3)

20 OWEN, Maya FR Bow 16.39  (NW) 1(1)

21 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 16.45  (NW) 2(4)

22 HILTON, Taylor FR Con-Val 16.71  (NW) 2(5)

23 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 16.83  (NW) 2(6)

24 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 17.01  (NW) 1(2)

25 WHITE, Maddie SO Conant 18.68  (NW) 1(3)

26 DOUCET, Stephanie SO Conant 19.21  (NW) 1(4)

27 GRIFFITT, Scarlett FR Conant 19.42  (NW) 1(5)

28 FAYE, Natalia 7 Wilton-Lynde 21.49  (NW) 1(6)

HARWOOD, Makayla FR Monadnock NT  (NW) 3

MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val NT  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 OWEN, Maya FR Bow 16.39

2 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 17.01

3 WHITE, Maddie SO Conant 18.68

4 DOUCET, Stephanie SO Conant 19.21

5 GRIFFITT, Scarlett FR Conant 19.42

6 FAYE, Natalia 7 Wilton-Lynde 21.49

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN HAM, Josie FR Bow 15.33

2 MICHAUD, Maisie FR Con-Val 15.75

3 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 15.98

4 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 16.45

5 HILTON, Taylor FR Con-Val 16.71

6 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 16.83

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PATTERSON, Katie JR John Stark 14.92

2 FARR, Lexana SO Bow 15.25

3 DENNIS, Hayleigh JR John Stark 15.28

4 LAMOTHE, Makayla FR Con-Val 15.62

5 WOODHOUSE, Mariah FR Con-Val 15.74

HARWOOD, Makayla FR Monadnock NT

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PERRY, Violet FR Keene 14.50

2 BECIROVIC, Meldina FR Bow 14.52

3 PIERANNUNZI, Lucy FR Keene 14.59

4 GREEN, Audrie SO Hollis/Brookli 14.68

5 SINCLAIR, Jenna FR John Stark 14.72

6 COLENA, Malaya JR Hollis/Brookli 15.02

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 13.91

2 ARTHUR, Maia SO Hollis/Brookli 14.07

3 BROOKS, Isabella SR Conant 14.10

4 CAREY, Neela SO Keene 14.37

5 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 14.52

MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val NT

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOUCHARD, Lilly SO Hollis/Brookli 27.98  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 O'DONNELL, Ana FR Hollis/Brookli 29.01  (NW) 5(1) 8

3 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 29.06  (NW) 6(2) 6

4 LUSSIER, Donagha FR Hollis/Brookli 29.20  (NW) 5(2) 4

5 DAVIS, Aida JR Con-Val 29.36  (NW) 6(3) 2

6 CAREY, Neela SO Keene 29.37  (NW) 5(3) 1

7 MARTINEZ, Kendra FR Pelham 29.41  (NW) 5(4)

8 BROOKS, Isabella SR Conant 29.46  (NW) 6(4)

9 LAMOTHE, Reaghan JR John Stark 29.57  (NW) 5(5)

10 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 29.77  (NW) 5(6)

11 ARTHUR, Maia SO Hollis/Brookli 30.01  (NW) 6(5)

12 ADAIR, Whitney FR Con-Val 30.67  (NW) 4(1)

13 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne JR Keene 30.84  (NW) 3(1)

14 BUCKLAND, Brianna JR Hollis/Brookli 30.97  (NW) 4(2)

15 SINCLAIR, Jenna FR John Stark 31.50  (NW) 4(3)

16 VAN HAM, Josie FR Bow 31.54  (NW) 3(2)

17 FARR, Lexana SO Bow 31.82  (NW) 4(4)

18 DENNIS, Hayleigh JR John Stark 31.83  (NW) 4(5)

19 DEMMONS, Katherine SO Milford 32.67  (NW) 3(3)

20 WAGNER, Skylar SR Derryfield 34.04  (NW) 3(4)

21 KRULIS, Abigail SO Milford 34.10  (NW) 2(1)

22 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 34.12  (NW) 2(2)

23 BATTISTI, Emily SO Conant 34.50  (NW) 2(3)

24 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 34.81  (NW) 2(4)

25 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 35.13  (NW) 2(5)

26 BATTISTI, Sophia FR Conant 35.21  (NW) 2(6)

27 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 35.69  (NW) 1(1)

28 MICHAUD, Maisie FR Con-Val 36.05  (NW) 3(5)

29 MCKEEN, Ashe SO Bow 36.23  (NW) 1(2)

30 DONAHUE, Madison SO Derryfield 37.80  (NW) 1(3)

31 BRACE, Sarah FR Con-Val 39.31  (NW) 1(4)

32 DOUCET, Stephanie SO Conant 42.72  (NW) 1(5)

33 FAYE, Natalia 7 Wilton-Lynde 45.26  (NW) 6(6)

HARWOOD, Makayla FR Monadnock NT  (NW) 3

BECIROVIC, Meldina FR Bow NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 35.69

2 MCKEEN, Ashe SO Bow 36.23

3 DONAHUE, Madison SO Derryfield 37.80

4 BRACE, Sarah FR Con-Val 39.31

5 DOUCET, Stephanie SO Conant 42.72

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRULIS, Abigail SO Milford 34.10

2 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 34.12

3 BATTISTI, Emily SO Conant 34.50

4 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 34.81

5 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 35.13

6 BATTISTI, Sophia FR Conant 35.21

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne JR Keene 30.84

2 VAN HAM, Josie FR Bow 31.54

3 DEMMONS, Katherine SO Milford 32.67

4 WAGNER, Skylar SR Derryfield 34.04

5 MICHAUD, Maisie FR Con-Val 36.05

HARWOOD, Makayla FR Monadnock NT

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 ADAIR, Whitney FR Con-Val 30.67

2 BUCKLAND, Brianna JR Hollis/Brookli 30.97

3 SINCLAIR, Jenna FR John Stark 31.50

4 FARR, Lexana SO Bow 31.82

5 DENNIS, Hayleigh JR John Stark 31.83

BECIROVIC, Meldina FR Bow NT

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 O'DONNELL, Ana FR Hollis/Brookli 29.01

2 LUSSIER, Donagha FR Hollis/Brookli 29.20

3 CAREY, Neela SO Keene 29.37

4 MARTINEZ, Kendra FR Pelham 29.41

5 LAMOTHE, Reaghan JR John Stark 29.57

6 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 29.77

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOUCHARD, Lilly SO Hollis/Brookli 27.98

2 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 29.06

3 DAVIS, Aida JR Con-Val 29.36

4 BROOKS, Isabella SR Conant 29.46

5 ARTHUR, Maia SO Hollis/Brookli 30.01

6 FAYE, Natalia 7 Wilton-Lynde 45.26

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOUCHARD, Lilly SO Hollis/Brookli 1:03.08 4(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Aida JR Con-Val 1:03.72 4(2) 8

3 HODGMAN, Bri SR Keene 1:04.91 4(3) 6

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 HOUSTON, Lucy FR Keene 1:05.55 4(4) 4

5 HOLOMBO, Lainey SR Conant 1:06.77 3(1) 2

6 BERGIN, Annika SO Hollis/Brookli 1:06.79 4(5) 1

7 SULLIVAN, Elise JR Pelham 1:07.06 4(6)

8 CRAWFORD, Caroline FR Hollis/Brookli 1:08.09 3(2)

9 ADAIR, Whitney FR Con-Val 1:08.29 2(1)

10 ROLLINS, Ava FR Conant 1:08.98 3(3)

11 GREEN, Audrie SO Hollis/Brookli 1:09.13 2(2)

12 MORMANDO, Neve SO Conant 1:09.20 2(3)

13 TARSA, Gabby SO Bow 1:09.75 3(4)

14 TENTERS, Emma SR Conant 1:10.28 3(5)

15 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne JR Keene 1:10.43 2(4)

16 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 1:11.22 3(6)

17 CARTER, Catriona SO Milford 1:11.89 2(5)

18 STREED, Ava JR Keene 1:13.54 2(6)

19 WAGNER, Skylar SR Derryfield 1:15.75 1(1)

20 ABDULAH, Phoebe FR Bow 1:16.60 1(2)

21 BLAY, Jasmine SO Milford 1:16.87 1(3)

22 SIMONEAU, Victoria SO Milford 1:19.31 1(4)

23 MACKIE, Sara FR Con-Val 1:23.49 1(5)

24 ANTRIM, Kaitlyn FR Bow 1:23.64 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 WAGNER, Skylar SR Derryfield 1:15.75

2 ABDULAH, Phoebe FR Bow 1:16.60

3 BLAY, Jasmine SO Milford 1:16.87

4 SIMONEAU, Victoria SO Milford 1:19.31

5 MACKIE, Sara FR Con-Val 1:23.49

6 ANTRIM, Kaitlyn FR Bow 1:23.64

Section 2 of 4

1 ADAIR, Whitney FR Con-Val 1:08.29

2 GREEN, Audrie SO Hollis/Brookli 1:09.13

3 MORMANDO, Neve SO Conant 1:09.20

4 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne JR Keene 1:10.43

5 CARTER, Catriona SO Milford 1:11.89

6 STREED, Ava JR Keene 1:13.54

Section 3 of 4

1 HOLOMBO, Lainey SR Conant 1:06.77

2 CRAWFORD, Caroline FR Hollis/Brookli 1:08.09

3 ROLLINS, Ava FR Conant 1:08.98

4 TARSA, Gabby SO Bow 1:09.75

5 TENTERS, Emma SR Conant 1:10.28

6 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 1:11.22

Section 4 of 4
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BOUCHARD, Lilly SO Hollis/Brookli 1:03.08

2 DAVIS, Aida JR Con-Val 1:03.72

3 HODGMAN, Bri SR Keene 1:04.91

4 HOUSTON, Lucy FR Keene 1:05.55

5 BERGIN, Annika SO Hollis/Brookli 1:06.79

6 SULLIVAN, Elise JR Pelham 1:07.06

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KINSON, Corinne SO Keene 2:35.00 2(1) 10

2 KENNEDY, Adrienne SR Conant 2:39.81 2(2) 8

3 VITELLO, Riley FR Conant 2:40.97 2(3) 6

4 BARNARD, Rylee FR John Stark 2:42.22 2(4) 4

5 CARLSON, Maddie FR Keene 2:43.88 2(5) 2

6 KAMPHUIS, Cate FR Keene 2:44.05 2(6) 1

7 SPEAR, Mia FR Hollis/Brookli 2:44.98 2(7)

8 WOOSTER, Beckley JR Keene 2:50.15 1(1)

9 PYLE-CUNNINGHAM, Charley FR Con-Val 2:50.48 1(2)

10 GELLER, Laurel SO Hollis/Brookli 2:51.00 1(3)

11 BENTLEY, Anna SR Monadnock 2:51.31 2(8)

12 TARSA, Gabby SO Bow 2:54.97 1(4)

13 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 2:56.15 1(5)

14 MORMANDO, Neve SO Conant 2:56.23 2(9)

15 SMITH, Natalie SR John Stark 2:57.69 1(6)

16 BROCHU, Delia SR Bow 3:08.42 1(7)

17 PETROV, Elizabeth JR Con-Val 3:16.97 1(8)

18 MACKIE, Sara FR Con-Val 3:18.23 1(9)

19 GRIFFITT, Scarlett FR Conant 3:23.90 1(10)

HOU, Julia FR Bow NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WOOSTER, Beckley JR Keene 2:50.15

2 PYLE-CUNNINGHAM, Charley FR Con-Val 2:50.48

3 GELLER, Laurel SO Hollis/Brookli 2:51.00

4 TARSA, Gabby SO Bow 2:54.97

5 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 2:56.15

6 SMITH, Natalie SR John Stark 2:57.69

7 BROCHU, Delia SR Bow 3:08.42

8 PETROV, Elizabeth JR Con-Val 3:16.97

9 MACKIE, Sara FR Con-Val 3:18.23

10 GRIFFITT, Scarlett FR Conant 3:23.90

Section 2 of 2

1 KINSON, Corinne SO Keene 2:35.00

2 KENNEDY, Adrienne SR Conant 2:39.81

3 VITELLO, Riley FR Conant 2:40.97

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 BARNARD, Rylee FR John Stark 2:42.22

5 CARLSON, Maddie FR Keene 2:43.88

6 KAMPHUIS, Cate FR Keene 2:44.05

7 SPEAR, Mia FR Hollis/Brookli 2:44.98

8 BENTLEY, Anna SR Monadnock 2:51.31

9 MORMANDO, Neve SO Conant 2:56.23

HOU, Julia FR Bow NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BROCHU, Maya SR Bow 5:36.27 10

2 BOUCHARD, Brooke FR Hollis/Brookli 5:39.26 8

3 HOY, Ella JR Keene 5:58.36 6

4 BENTLEY, Anna SR Monadnock 5:59.53 4

5 WOOSTER, Beckley JR Keene 6:02.15 2

6 HILL, Amelia FR Conant 6:03.02 1

7 BARRIERE, Kayla FR John Stark 6:03.52

8 BUTLER, Mae FR Hollis/Brookli 6:03.78

9 FRINK, Gillian SO Keene 6:19.70

10 SORRELL, Kylee FR Hollis/Brookli 6:39.30

11 HILLS, Alexis SO Keene 6:57.13

12 PETROV, Elizabeth JR Con-Val 7:17.14

13 FAYE, Natalia 7 Wilton-Lynde 8:43.50

AHO, Kylie SR Conant NT

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARDY, Quinn FR Hollis/Brookli 12:52.42 10

2 NERO, Bella SO Conant 13:10.66 8

3 MANLOVE, Sophie FR Monadnock 13:33.56 6

4 HILL, Amelia FR Conant 13:44.73 4

5 BAUER, Sarah FR Hollis/Brookli 14:08.43 2

6 CASSIDY, Ellie JR Conant 14:27.81 1

BROCHU, Maya SR Bow NT

HOY, Ella JR Keene NT

HOU, Julia FR Bow NT

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 16.60  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 16.83  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 TETREAULT, Samantha SO Pelham 17.50  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 17.85  (NW) 4(4) 4

5 PIERANNUNZI, Lucy FR Keene 18.60  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 18.91  (NW) 3(1) 1

7 HANSEN, Lillian JR Keene 19.05  (NW) 3(2)

8 FLEUETTE, Gabby FR Keene 20.31  (NW) 2(2)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 CORNARO, Isabella SO Milford 20.34  (NW) 2(3)

10 BELIVEAU, Ayris SO John Stark 20.95  (NW) 2(4)

11 DECKER, Brianna SR Con-Val 21.20  (NW) 1(1)

12 BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow 21.40  (NW) 1(2)

13 CASTOR, McKenna SR Keene 22.68  (NW) 3(3)

WOOSTER, Kendra SO Conant NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DECKER, Brianna SR Con-Val 21.20

2 BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow 21.40

WOOSTER, Kendra SO Conant NT

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PIERANNUNZI, Lucy FR Keene 18.60

2 FLEUETTE, Gabby FR Keene 20.31

3 CORNARO, Isabella SO Milford 20.34

4 BELIVEAU, Ayris SO John Stark 20.95

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 18.91

2 HANSEN, Lillian JR Keene 19.05

3 CASTOR, McKenna SR Keene 22.68

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 16.60

2 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 16.83

3 TETREAULT, Samantha SO Pelham 17.50

4 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 17.85

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 49.21 3(1) 10

2 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 49.52 3(2) 8

3 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 50.16 3(3) 6

4 BALLOU, Claire JR Hollis/Brookli 50.58 3(4) 4

5 HANSEN, Lillian JR Keene 54.14 3(5) 2

6 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 54.32 2(1) 1

7 BELIVEAU, Ayris SO John Stark 55.45 2(2)

8 CORNARO, Isabella SO Milford 57.69 2(3)

9 BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow 59.49 1(1)

10 DECKER, Brianna SR Con-Val 1:00.96 1(2)

11 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 1:01.80 1(3)

SWIRKO, Liana FR Hillsboro-Dee NT 1

WOOSTER, Kendra SO Conant NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow 59.49

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 DECKER, Brianna SR Con-Val 1:00.96

3 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 1:01.80

SWIRKO, Liana FR Hillsboro-Dee NT

Section 2 of 3

1 KORBET, Izabel JR John Stark 54.32

2 BELIVEAU, Ayris SO John Stark 55.45

3 CORNARO, Isabella SO Milford 57.69

WOOSTER, Kendra SO Conant NT

Section 3 of 3

1 CREAR, Chloe SR Pelham 49.21

2 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 49.52

3 NICOLOSI, Reese JR Pelham 50.16

4 BALLOU, Claire JR Hollis/Brookli 50.58

5 HANSEN, Lillian JR Keene 54.14

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pelham (A) 53.46 10

2 Keene (A) 53.84 8

3 Bow (A) 55.93 6

4 John Stark (A) 56.56 4

5 Con-Val (A) 1:00.07 2

6 Conant (A) 1:09.29 1

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hollis/Brookline (A) 4:20.81 10

2 Keene (A) 4:24.50 8

3 Conant (A) 4:35.25 6

4 John Stark (A) 4:43.26 4

5 Milford (A) 4:49.12 2

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KINSON, Corinne SO Keene 4' 6" 10

2 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 4' 4" 8

3 COPPINGER, Sarah SO Pelham 4' 2" 5

3 SZCZEPANIK, Mackenzie SO Bow 4' 2" 5

5 FRANKLIN, Sarah SO Bow 4' 0" 2

NASSY, Ellianna SO Milford NH

BENSON, Morgan FR Pelham NH

ULRICH, Claire SO Bow NH

FRENCH, Lauren FR Keene NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ROBBINS, Elise JR Con-Val 8' 6" 10
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#24 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
2 NERO, Bella SO Conant 8' 0" 8

3 FRANKLIN, Sarah SO Bow 7' 0" 6

4 KAMPHUIS, Cate FR Keene 6' 6" 2.33

4 MUSKUS, Rose FR Keene 6' 6" 2.33

4 SZCZEPANIK, Mackenzie SO Bow 6' 6" 2.33

7 GARLAND, Audrey FR Keene 6' 6"

7 FYFE, Addison FR Hollis/Brookli 6' 6"

9 BATTISTI, Sophia FR Conant 6' 6"

10 LIBBY, Eve JR Bow 6' 0"

CARLSON, Maddie FR Keene NH

DEMMONS, Katherine SO Milford NH

HOU, Julia FR Bow NH

WOOSTER, Kendra SO Conant DNS

VINCENT, Emily JR Pelham DNS

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 15' 11 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BALLOU, Claire JR Hollis/Brookli 13' 101 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 COPPINGER, Sarah SO Pelham 13' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 STENGLE, Sarina JR Monadnock 13' 41 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 BERRIGAN, Maryfei SR Hollis/Brookli 13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 PERRY, Violet FR Keene 12' 53 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 ABDULAH, Phoebe FR Bow 12' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

8 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 RODERICK-SMITH, Jordyn SO Keene 12' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

10 HILL, Olivia FR Hollis/Brookli 11' 111 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 11' 10"  (NW) 1(4)

12 PYLE-CUNNINGHAM, Charley FR Con-Val 11' 8"  (NW) 1(5)

13 LAMOTHE, Makayla FR Con-Val 11' 33 /4  (NW) 1(6)

14 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 11' 31 /2  (NW) 1(7)

15 HILTON, Taylor FR Con-Val 10' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

16 BLANCHETTE, Amelia FR Con-Val 9' 4"  (NW) 1(9)

MILLEY, Ava FR Pelham NM  (NW) 2

NASSY, Ellianna SO Milford NM  (NW) 2

BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow NM  (NW) 1

TETREAULT, Samantha SO Pelham NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ABDULAH, Phoebe FR Bow 12' 4"  (NW)

2 RODERICK-SMITH, Jordyn SO Keene 12' 1"  (NW)

3 HILL, Olivia FR Hollis/Brookli 11' 111 /2  (NW)

4 STEWARD, Abigail FR Derryfield 11' 10"  (NW)

5 PYLE-CUNNINGHAM, Charley FR Con-Val 11' 8"  (NW)

6 LAMOTHE, Makayla FR Con-Val 11' 33 /4  (NW)

#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 11' 31 /2  (NW)

8 HILTON, Taylor FR Con-Val 10' 9"  (NW)

9 BLANCHETTE, Amelia FR Con-Val 9' 4"  (NW)

BIRNBAUM, Jessica JR Bow NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 LAROCHELLE, Charlotte FR Bow 15' 11 /4  (NW)

2 BALLOU, Claire JR Hollis/Brookli 13' 101 /2  (NW)

3 COPPINGER, Sarah SO Pelham 13' 5"  (NW)

4 STENGLE, Sarina JR Monadnock 13' 41 /2  (NW)

5 BERRIGAN, Maryfei SR Hollis/Brookli 13' 11 /2  (NW)

6 PERRY, Violet FR Keene 12' 53 /4  (NW)

7 BERNARD, Sabrina JR Bow 12' 11 /2  (NW)

MILLEY, Ava FR Pelham NM  (NW)

NASSY, Ellianna SO Milford NM  (NW)

TETREAULT, Samantha SO Pelham NM  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STENGLE, Sarina JR Monadnock 29' 33 /4  (NW) 10

2 FLEUETTE, Gabby FR Keene 28' 21 /4  (NW) 8

3 LAMOTHE, Reaghan JR John Stark 28' 11 /2  (NW) 6

4 DEMMONS, Katherine SO Milford 27' 11 /4  (NW) 3

4 DECKER, Brianna SR Con-Val 27' 11 /4  (NW) 3

6 OWEN, Akadya FR Keene 26' 103 /4  (NW) 1

7 PERRY, Violet FR Keene 26' 10"  (NW)

8 MARTINEZ, Kendra FR Pelham 26' 33 /4  (NW)

NASSY, Ellianna SO Milford NM  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 28' 3" 2(1) 10

2 KELLER, Addison SO Pelham 27' 11 /2 2(2) 8

3 ROBERTS, Zoe Jane SR Keene 26' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 MILOTTE, Troia JR Keene 26' 01 /2 2(4) 4

5 SARGENT, Ali SR Bow 25' 11" 2(5) 2

6 ROBERTS, Taylor SO Keene 25' 4" 2(6) 1

7 KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant 23' 33 /4 2(7)

8 FISCHER, Jasmine SO Keene 23' 3" 2(8)

9 EVANS, Gia SR Milford 23' 0" 2(9)

10 RICK, Zoe FR Milford 22' 10" 2(10)

11 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 22' 8" 2(11)

12 SCALES, Genevieve FR Hollis/Brookli 21' 6" 1(1)

13 WORKS, Danika SO Milford 20' 81 /2 1(2)

14 BENNETT, Maya SO Con-Val 20' 2" 1(3)

15 SULIN, Alise FR Conant 20' 11 /2 1(4)

16 LIBBY, Eve JR Bow 19' 71 /2 1(5)

17 LLOYD, Emily SR Milford 19' 21 /2 1(6)
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 COLENA, Malaya JR Hollis/Brookli 19' 01 /2 1(7)

19 MORROW, Cami FR Bow 18' 61 /2 1(8)

20 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 18' 41 /2 1(9)

21 MORROW, Mae FR Bow 13' 81 /2 1(10)

WHITE, Maddie SO Conant NM 1

O'LEARY, Abby SR Pelham NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SCALES, Genevieve FR Hollis/Brookli 21' 6"

2 WORKS, Danika SO Milford 20' 81 /2

3 BENNETT, Maya SO Con-Val 20' 2"

4 SULIN, Alise FR Conant 20' 11 /2

5 LIBBY, Eve JR Bow 19' 71 /2

6 LLOYD, Emily SR Milford 19' 21 /2

7 COLENA, Malaya JR Hollis/Brookli 19' 01 /2

8 MORROW, Cami FR Bow 18' 61 /2

9 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 18' 41 /2

10 MORROW, Mae FR Bow 13' 81 /2

WHITE, Maddie SO Conant NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 28' 3"

2 KELLER, Addison SO Pelham 27' 11 /2

3 ROBERTS, Zoe Jane SR Keene 26' 111 /2

4 MILOTTE, Troia JR Keene 26' 01 /2

5 SARGENT, Ali SR Bow 25' 11"

6 ROBERTS, Taylor SO Keene 25' 4"

7 KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant 23' 33 /4

8 FISCHER, Jasmine SO Keene 23' 3"

9 EVANS, Gia SR Milford 23' 0"

10 RICK, Zoe FR Milford 22' 10"

11 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 22' 8"

O'LEARY, Abby SR Pelham NM

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MILOTTE, Troia JR Keene 94' 3" 2(1) 10

2 ALLEN, Kylie SR Milford 91' 7" 2(2) 8

3 WILLIAMSON, Trinity JR Keene 84' 4" 2(3) 6

4 SARGENT, Ali SR Bow 83' 0" 2(4) 4

5 MURPHY, Sarah SR Derryfield 80' 7" 2(5) 2

6 KELLER, Addison SO Pelham 74' 8" 2(6) 1

7 MUSSEY, Rebecca JR John Stark 71' 0" 2(7)

8 FISCHER, Jasmine SO Keene 70' 6" 2(8)

9 ROBERTS, Taylor SO Keene 70' 0" 1(1)

10 STENGLE, Sarina JR Monadnock 64' 10" 2(9)

#32 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 HUEBER, Samantha JR Bow 62' 10" 1(2)

12 RICK, Zoe FR Milford 62' 1" 1(3)

13 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 61' 11" 2(10)

14 LIBBY, Eve JR Bow 61' 4" 1(4)

15 EVANS, Gia SR Milford 61' 1" 1(5)

16 SCALES, Genevieve FR Hollis/Brookli 60' 4" 2(11)

17 BENNETT, Maya SO Con-Val 53' 8" 1(6)

18 NEFF, Grace SR Bow 52' 11" 1(7)

19 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 49' 5" 1(8)

20 WORKS, Danika SO Milford 48' 2" 1(9)

21 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 43' 11" 1(10)

22 FOX, Liana SO Bow 34' 10" 1(11)

KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant NM 1

DESHANE, Jennae JR Con-Val DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROBERTS, Taylor SO Keene 70' 0"

2 HUEBER, Samantha JR Bow 62' 10"

3 RICK, Zoe FR Milford 62' 1"

4 LIBBY, Eve JR Bow 61' 4"

5 EVANS, Gia SR Milford 61' 1"

6 BENNETT, Maya SO Con-Val 53' 8"

7 NEFF, Grace SR Bow 52' 11"

8 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 49' 5"

9 WORKS, Danika SO Milford 48' 2"

10 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 43' 11"

11 FOX, Liana SO Bow 34' 10"

KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILOTTE, Troia JR Keene 94' 3"

2 ALLEN, Kylie SR Milford 91' 7"

3 WILLIAMSON, Trinity JR Keene 84' 4"

4 SARGENT, Ali SR Bow 83' 0"

5 MURPHY, Sarah SR Derryfield 80' 7"

6 KELLER, Addison SO Pelham 74' 8"

7 MUSSEY, Rebecca JR John Stark 71' 0"

8 FISCHER, Jasmine SO Keene 70' 6"

9 STENGLE, Sarina JR Monadnock 64' 10"

10 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 61' 11"

11 SCALES, Genevieve FR Hollis/Brookli 60' 4"

DESHANE, Jennae JR Con-Val DNS

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 97' 11" 2(1) 10
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#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 ALLEN, Kylie SR Milford 82' 2" 2(2) 8

3 MUSSEY, Rebecca JR John Stark 81' 2" 2(3) 6

4 ROBERTS, Zoe Jane SR Keene 81' 1" 2(4) 4

5 KAMPHUIS, Rachel SO Keene 71' 2" 2(5) 2

6 HENDRICKSON, Sarah FR Hollis/Brookli 71' 1" 2(6) 1

7 NEFF, Grace SR Bow 68' 7" 2(7)

8 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 65' 3" 2(8)

9 BLANCHETTE, Amelia FR Con-Val 63' 2" 1(1)

10 WILLIAMSON, Trinity JR Keene 62' 5" 2(9)

11 SAYWARD, Camdyn FR Milford 61' 4" 2(10)

12 DILEGGE, Tatum SO Keene 56' 8" 1(2)

13 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 54' 4" 2(11)

14 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 54' 0" 1(3)

15 MCKEEN, Ashe SO Bow 53' 1" 1(4)

16 BLAY, Jasmine SO Milford 51' 4" 1(5)

17 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 50' 0" 1(6)

18 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 48' 6" 1(7)

19 CRAWFORD, Caroline FR Hollis/Brookli 47' 9" 2(12)

20 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 47' 0" 1(8)

21 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 45' 3" 1(9)

22 DONAHUE, Madison SO Derryfield 41' 0" 1(10)

23 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 28' 5" 1(11)

KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant NM 1

LIBBY, Eve JR Bow NM 1

GIORDANO, Keely JR Milford NM 2

MURPHY, Sarah SR Derryfield NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BLANCHETTE, Amelia FR Con-Val 63' 2"

2 DILEGGE, Tatum SO Keene 56' 8"

3 SAARI-ROSA, Nikia SO Hinsdale 54' 0"

4 MCKEEN, Ashe SO Bow 53' 1"

5 BLAY, Jasmine SO Milford 51' 4"

6 FINN, Maeve SO Con-Val 50' 0"

7 COATES, Macailie 7 Wilton-Lynde 48' 6"

8 BENNET, Laurel SR Conant 47' 0"

9 VANDERHOOF, Lydia 7 Wilton-Lynde 45' 3"

10 DONAHUE, Madison SO Derryfield 41' 0"

11 CRESPO, Eliazabeth SO Conant 28' 5"

KULCZYK, Alexis SO Conant NM

LIBBY, Eve JR Bow NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MACNEIL, Tasha JR Con-Val 97' 11"

2 ALLEN, Kylie SR Milford 82' 2"

#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 MUSSEY, Rebecca JR John Stark 81' 2"

4 ROBERTS, Zoe Jane SR Keene 81' 1"

5 KAMPHUIS, Rachel SO Keene 71' 2"

6 HENDRICKSON, Sarah FR Hollis/Brookli 71' 1"

7 NEFF, Grace SR Bow 68' 7"

8 DOW, Grace FR Hollis/Brookli 65' 3"

9 WILLIAMSON, Trinity JR Keene 62' 5"

10 SAYWARD, Camdyn FR Milford 61' 4"

11 LENAHAN, Paige SR Hinsdale 54' 4"

12 CRAWFORD, Caroline FR Hollis/Brookli 47' 9"

GIORDANO, Keely JR Milford NM

MURPHY, Sarah SR Derryfield NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pelham PELH 98.5

2 Milford MILF 87

3 John Stark JOHN 85

4 Con-Val CON- 58

5 Hollis/Brookline HOLL 55

6 Bow BOW 38

7 Monadnock MONA 31

7 Conant CONA 31

9 Hillsboro-Deering HILL 8.5

10 Hinsdale HINS 2

11 Derryfield DERR 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Keene KEEN 115.66

2 Hollis/Brookline HOLL 102

3 Bow BOW 71.83

4 Pelham PELH 66

5 Conant CONA 51

6 Con-Val CON- 45

7 John Stark JOHN 26

8 Monadnock MONA 24

9 Milford MILF 21

10 Derryfield DERR 2.5
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